PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5960295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID C. OKAWA	02/10/2020
ZACHARY S. JUDKINS	02/12/2020
TAMIR LANCE	02/10/2020
TYLER D. NEWMAN	02/10/2020
RYAN REAGAN	02/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNPOWER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	51 RIO ROBLES	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16789013

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)222-6521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-222-6520

admin@grassoip.com, vromme@grassoip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: GRASSO PLLC

1818 LIBRARY STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2063US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED GRASSO
SIGNATURE:	/Fred Grasso/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020
1	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 051802 FRAME: 0733 source=S2063US_Assignment_Signed_DO_RR_TL_TylerN#page1.tif
source=S2063US_Assignment_Signed_DO_RR_TL_TylerN#page2.tif
source=S2063US_Assignment_Signed_DO_RR_TL_TylerN#page3.tif
source=S2063US_Assignment_Signed_DO_RR_TL_TylerN#page4.tif
source=S2063US_ZJ_Assgnment_Signed#page1.tif
source=S2063US_ZJ_Assgnment_Signed#page2.tif
source=S2063US_ZJ_Assgnment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051802 FRAME: 0734

Attorney Docket No.: S2063US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

David C. Okawa, Zachary S. Judkins, Tamir Lance, Tyler D. Newman, Thierry H. Nguyen, and Ryan Reagan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SunPower Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

AGGREGATED PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS

which is filed concurrently herewith

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below, and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and feissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said in ventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and

generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

David C. Okawa Redwood City, CA	2/10/26 Date
Zachary S. Judkins Oakland, CA	Date
Tamir Lance Los Gatos, CA	2/10/20 Date
Tyler D. Newman San Jose, CA	2/10/20 Date
Thierry H. Nguyen	Date

ASSIGNMENT

Ryan Reagan Hayward, CA

Attorney Docket No.: S2063US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

David C. Okawa, Zachary S. Judkins, Tamir Lance, Tyler D. Newman, Thierry H. Nguyen, and Ryan Reagan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SunPower Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 51 Rio Robles, San Jose, CA 95134 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

AGGREGATED PHOTOVOLTAIC PANELS

which is filed concurrently herewith

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below, and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers;

communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and

generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNMENT

	Date	
David C. Okawa Redwood City, CA	Date	
Reundou City, Cox	en e	
	V. ∰trukta.	
eka ere ere ere ere ere ere ere ere ere er		n de la companya di salah s Salah salah sa
, and the first of the control of the second		
	2/12/2020 Date	
Zachary S. Judkins	Date	
Oakland, CA		
		$((m,p)_{m+1},\ldots,(m,p)_{m+1})$
en en euska en kalender fan en en ekkipen en akteer en en en en een een ekkele en ekkele. En ekkele skalender en en en ekkipen en en akteer en ekkele en ekkele en ekkele en ekkele en ekkele en ekkele	reach of the work ower.	ing and a second second
grafiek er erstrusse grafiere en er	in en kanga in en er gekender en dit beleitet. Generaliset genomen in freskriver en en en kande en	illand fra Sangara Geografia englishta Sangari senggan Asagaragan
Tamir Lance	Date	en ese o la companya de la companya
Los Gatos, CA	eniguar vas a lingua no an es	erika di kacamatan da kacamatan d Kacamatan da kacamatan da kacama
(4) The state of the state o	, i programa franco njezova i ili stana i nasladi espera sveta versa septembra se programa sveta na montre i espera sveta sveta sveta sveta sveta ekonomica espera sveta	in and the second of the secon
e de fermações de partir de la formaçõe de la composiçõe de la composiçõe de la composiçõe de la composiçõe de La composiçõe de la compo		
Tyler D. Newman	Date	
San Jose, CA with the more extraction of the same same and the same same same same same same same sam	giran de kultur eta 1961 eta 1961 eta 1962 eta 1 Esta 1962 eta 1962 e	ting the second second
and provide the control of the contr	Bernous Communication (1971) and the communication of the communication	with the control of
A second of the control of the co	Wiles All Contract Services	at en la

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: S2063US

ASSIGNMENT

Ryan Reagan	Date
Hayward, CA	